GARW VALLEY COMMUNITY COUNCIL CYNGOR CYMUNED CWM GARW

Chair: Councillor Christine Lloyd Vice-Chair: Councillor Heather Griffiths



Garw Valley Community Council PO Box 377 Bridgend CF31 9PS

> Tel/ Ffôn: 07949451690 E-mail/E-bost:

clerkgarwvalleycc@gmail.com

Website/Gwefan: www.garwvalleycc.co.uk

13th April 2021

To: All Garw Valley Councillors

You are hereby summoned to attend a remote Ordinary Meeting of the Garw Valley Community Council at **6.30 pm on Monday 19th April 2021** via Zoom Pro, for the purpose of transacting the following business.

Agenda Ordinary Meeting

- 1. To receive Apologies for Absence
- 2. To receive Declarations of Interest
- 3. To approve the Minutes of the March 2021 Ordinary Meeting
- 4. To consider matters arising from the March 2021 Ordinary Minutes
- 5. To receive the crime figures for February 2021
- 6. To elect a representative for the One Voice Wales area committee
- 7. Rights of Way
- 8. Finance & Accounts
- 9. Borough Council Updates/Ward Reports
- 10. Chair's Report
- 11. Clerk's Report incl. Warden's Report
- 12. Correspondence
- 13. Planning Matters
- 14. Staff Confidential incl. logs
- 15. Items for the April Ordinary Meeting to be held via zoom on Monday, 17th May 2021

Ann C. Harris Clerk of the Council Clerc y Cyngor